
Appendix B

DEPENDENT TERRITORIES

NOTE: Southern Rhodesia, at the time of its illegal declaration of independence, was self-
governing but had flot attained the status of a member of the Commonwealth; such

coastal sheikdoms of the Persian Gulf as Bahrein, Dubai and Abu Dhabi are in special

treaty relation with Britain but are flot British dependencies; the Cook Islands have

full internai self-government, but have chosen to be associated with New Zeala.nd

(Cook Isianders are New Zealand citizens), which remains responsible for the external

affairs and defence of the territory; Antigua, Dominica, Grenada, St. Christopher-

Nevis-Anguilla, St. Lucia and St. Vincent have full internai self-government but have

chosen to be associated with Britain, which remains responsible,in consultation with

the islands> for external affairs and defence.

DEPENDENT TERRITORY

Rhodes ia
Gibraltar
Brune i
Hong Kong
Pitcairn
British Solomon Islands Protectorate
Gilbert and Ellice Islands Colony
Central and Southern Pine Islands
New Hebrides

New Guinea
Papua
Norfolk Island
Niue Islands
Tokelua Islands
Cayman Islands
Monts errat
Turk and Caicos Islands
Virgin Islands
British Honduras
Bahamas
Bermuda
Kamaran Island
Seychelles
Falkland Islands
Falkland Is. Dependencies (South

Georgia and South Sandwich)
British Antarctic Territory
Tristan da Cunha
St. Helena
Ascension
Christmas Island
Cocos Islands
Australian Antarctic Territory
Ross Dependency

DEPENDENCY 0F

Britain
Britain
Britain
Britain
Britain
Britain
Britain
Br itain
Administered as Anglo-French
Condominium
Under Australian Trusteeship
Australia
Austral ia
New Zealand
New Zealand
Britain
Britain
Britain
Britain
Britain
Britain
Britain
Britain
Britain
Britain

Br itain
Britain
Britain
Britain
Britain
Australia
Australia
Austral ia
New Zealand

SQ. MILES

150,333
2

2,226
398
2

11,500
369
34

5,700

93,000
90,540

13
100
4

100
33

166
59

8,866
4,404

21
22

156
4,700

1,520
500,000 (approx)

38
47
34

2,333,624 (approx)
160,000 (approx)

POPULATION

4,260,000
25,220
105,876

3,696,400
100

139,730
48,780
None
65,800

1,575 966»r
573,437

980
4,864
1,870

85, 111
14,066
6,000
8,619

107,664
138,000
48,617
1,800

47,424
2,079

521
87

300
4,702
1,217
3,333

675
None
None

*b


