DEPENDENT TERRITORIES

NOTE: Southern Rhodesia, at the time of its illegal declaration of independence, was self-governing but had not attained the status of a member of the Commonwealth; such coastal sheikdoms of the Persian Gulf as Bahrein, Dubai and Abu Dhabi are in special treaty relation with Britain but are not British dependencies; the Cook Islands have full internal self-government, but have chosen to be associated with New Zealand (Cook Islanders are New Zealand citizens), which remains responsible for the external affairs and defence of the territory; Antigua, Dominica, Grenada, St. Christopher-Nevis-Anguilla, St. Lucia and St. Vincent have full internal self-government but have chosen to be associated with Britain, which remains responsible, in consultation with the islands, for external affairs and defence.

DEPENDENT TERRITORY	DEPENDENCY OF	SQ. MILE	S POPULATION
	During	150,333	4,260,000
Rhodesia	Britain	2	25,220
Gibraltar	Britain	2,226	105,876
Brunei	Britain	398	3,696,400
Hong Kong	Britain	2	100
Pitcairn	Britain	11,500	139,730
British Solomon Islands Protectorate	Britain	369	48,780
Gilbert and Ellice Islands Colony	Britain	34	None
Central and Southern Pine Islands	Britain		65,800
New Hebrides	Administered as Anglo-French	5,700	03,000
	Condominium		1 575 066
New Guinea	Under Australian Trusteeship	93,000	1,575,966
Papua	Australia	90,540	573,437
Norfolk Island	Australia	13	980
Niue Islands	New Zealand	100	4,864
Tokelua Islands	New Zealand	4	1,870
Cayman Islands	Britain	100	85,111
Montserrat	Britain	33	14,066
Turk and Caicos Islands	Britain	166	6,000
Virgin Islands	Britain	59	8,619
British Honduras	Britain	8,866	107,664
Bahamas	Britain	4,404	138,000
Bermuda	Britain	21	48,617
Kamaran Island	Britain	22	1,800
Seychelles	Britain	156	47,424
Falkland Islands	Britain	4,700	2,079
Falkland Is. Dependencies (South			5 K 2 F S
Georgia and South Sandwich)	Britain	1,520	521
British Antarctic Territory	Britain	500,000	(approx) 87
Tristan da Cunha	Britain	38	300
St. Helena	Britain	47	4,702
Ascension	Britain	34	1,217
	Australia	55	3,333
Christmas Island	Australia	5	675
Cocos Islands	Australia	2,333,624	(approx) None
Australian Antarctic Territory	New Zealand	160,000	(approx) None
Ross Dependency			BURE .